
 

 

JOINT PROPOSED PROCEDURAL 

SCHEDULE - 1 

DOCKET UW-170924 

 

PREG O'DONNELL & GILLETT PLLC 

901 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 3400 

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON  98164-2026 

TELEPHONE: (206) 287-1775 • FACSIMILE: (206) 287-9113 
 

 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON 
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORATION COMMISSION 

 
 
SARAH HAND, 
 

Complainant(s), 
 v. 
 
RAINIER VIEW WATER COMPANY, INC., 
 

Respondent(s). 
 

DOCKET UW-170924 
 
JOINT PROPOSED PROCEDURAL 
SCHEDULE 

 
TO: WUTC 
 
AND TO: COUNSEL OF RECORD 
 

COMES NOW Respondent Rainier View Water Company, Inc., by and through its 

Counsel of Record, and submits the Joint Proposed Procedural Schedule attached hereto as 

Appendix A for the above-captioned matter. 
 

DATED this 8th day of January, 2018. 
 
PREG O’DONNELL & GILLETT PLLC 
 
 
By: s/Daniel W. Rankin  

Eric P. Gillett, WSBA #23691 
Daniel W. Rankin, WSBA #49673 

Attorneys for Rainier View Water Company, Inc.  



 

 

JOINT PROPOSED PROCEDURAL 

SCHEDULE - 2 

DOCKET UW-170924 

 

PREG O'DONNELL & GILLETT PLLC 

901 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 3400 

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON  98164-2026 

TELEPHONE: (206) 287-1775 • FACSIMILE: (206) 287-9113 
 

 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

 

APPENDIX A 

PRELIMINARY PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE 

DOCKET UW-170924 

 

 

EVENT DATE 

Revised Complaint; Joint or 

Individual Proposed Procedural 

Schedule 

January 8, 2018 

Company Response January 29, 2018 

Complainant’s testimony March 19, 2018 

Company’s testimony April 30, 2018 

Complainant’s rebuttal June 3, 2018 

Company’s sur-rebuttal July 9, 2018 

Hearing of matter July 25, 2018 

 


