1		
2		
3 4		
4 5		
6		
7	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORATION COMMISSION	
8		
9	SARAH HAND,	
10	Complainant(s), v.	DOCKET UW-170924
11	RAINIER VIEW WATER COMPANY, INC.,	JOINT PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE
12 13	Respondent(s).	
13	TO: WUTC	
15		
16	AND TO: COUNSEL OF RECORD	
17	COMES NOW Respondent Rainier View Water Company, Inc., by and through its	
18	Counsel of Record, and submits the Joint Proposed Procedural Schedule attached hereto as	
19	Appendix A for the above-captioned matter.	
20	DATED this 8th day of January, 2018.	
21	P	REG O'DONNELL & GILLETT PLLC
22		un o/Deniel M/ Denis
23	l Bi	y: <u>s/Daniel W. Rankin</u> Eric P. Gillett, WSBA #23691
24	At	Daniel W. Rankin, WSBA #49673 ttorneys for Rainier View Water Company, Inc.
25		
	JOINT PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE - 1 DOCKET UW-170924	<b>PREG O'DONNELL &amp; GILLETT PLLC</b> 901 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 3400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98164-2026 TELEPHONE: (206) 287-1775 • FACSIMILE: (206) 287-9113

## APPENDIX A PRELIMINARY PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE DOCKET UW-170924

EVENT	DATE
Revised Complaint; Joint or	January 8, 2018
Individual Proposed Procedural	
Schedule	
Company Response	January 29, 2018
Complainant's testimony	March 19, 2018
Company's testimony	April 30, 2018
Complainant's rebuttal	June 3, 2018
Company's sur-rebuttal	July 9, 2018
Hearing of matter	July 25, 2018

JOINT PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE - 2 DOCKET UW-170924

## PREG O'DONNELL & GILLETT PLLC

901 FIFTH AVE., SUITE 3400 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98164-2026 TELEPHONE: (206) 287-1775 • FACSIMILE: (206) 287-9113